
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 108-110R Name: Contract w/Arts Council

Status:Type: RDA-Contract Approved

File created: In control:9/10/2008 Redevelopment Agency Board

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2008 9/15/2008

Title: Approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract with the Arts Council for Long
Beach for public art management services in an amount not to exceed $169,048 and $1,117,183 for
actual public art installation, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,286,231.
(All Project Areas - Citywide)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091508item7.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationRedevelopment Agency Board9/15/2008 1 Pass

Approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a contract with the Arts Council for Long
Beach for public art management services in an amount not to exceed $169,048 and $1,117,183 for
actual public art installation, for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,286,231.
(All Project Areas - Citywide)

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

